l	L.D. 1400
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
6	128TH LEGISLATURE
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT " "to S.P. 478, L.D. 1400, Bill, "An Act To Create the Bar Harbor Port Authority"
10 11	Amend the bill in section 1 by striking out all of subsection 1 (page 1, lines 19 and 20 in L.D.) and inserting the following:
12 13	'1. One director is appointed by the Bar Harbor town council for a 3-year term, except that the first appointment is for a 2-year initial term;
14 15	2. One director is appointed by the superintendent of Acadia National Park for a 3-year term; and'
16	Amend the bill in section 1 by renumbering the subsections to read consecutively.
17	SUMMARY
18 19 20	This amendment changes the appointing authority of one of the directors of the Bar Harbor Port Authority established in the bill from the Bar Harbor town council to the superintendent of Acadia National Park.
21	SPONSORED BY:
22	(Representative CHAPMAN)
23	TOWN: Brooksville